AGENDA

LOGANSPORT COMMON COUNCIL Monday October 14, 2024 6:00 PM

City Council Chambers

CALL MEETING TO ORDER: Mayor, Chris Martin

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: In unison

ROLL CALL: Clerk-Treasurer

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: Regular Session September 18,2024

COMMENTS OF MAYOR:

REPORTS FROM COMMITTEES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS:

OLD BUSINESS:

ORDINANCE 2024-22 ORDINANCE FOR APPROPIATIONS AND TAX RATES

-2nd reading

ORDINANCE 2024-23

AN ORDINANCE OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY

OF LOGANSPORT, INDIANA, FOR ADDITIONAL

APPROPRIATION OF AUCTION PROCEEDS TO VARIOUS CITY

DEPARTMENTS -2nd reading

ORDINANCE 2024-24 AN ORDINANCE OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE

CITY OF LOGANSPORT, INDIANA ESTABLISHING A NEW

FUND FOR A NEW CLUBHOUSE FOR DYKEMAN

MUNICIPAL GOLF COURSE -2nd reading

NEW BUSINESS:

ORDINANCE 2024-25 APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF

LOGANSPORT, INDIANA

(GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS) -1st reading

(\mathbf{R}	DI	N	A	N	CE	20	124	-2.0	6

An ordinance of the City of Logansport, Indiana, authorizing the issuance of general obligation bonds for the purpose of providing funds to pay the costs of local municipal public improvement projects within the City; providing for the payment of such bonds from ad valorem taxes to be levied upon all of the taxable property located in the City; providing for the safeguarding of the interests of the owners of said bonds; other matters connected therewith, including the issuance of notes in anticipation of bonds; and repealing ordinances inconsistent herewith -1st reading

RESOLUTION 2024-141

A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOGANSPORT, INDIANA, TRANSFERRING APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE PARKS DEPARTMENT

RESOLUTION 2024-142

A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOGANSPORT, INDIANA, TRANSFERRING APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE CEMETERY

RESOLUTION 2024-143

A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOGANSPORT, INDIANA, TRANSFERRING APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE 911 DISPATCH

RESOLUTION 2024-144

A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOGANSPORT, INDIANA AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF NR INFRASTRUCTURE FUNDS FOR THE SURVEY OF THE ROADS IN WALNUT RIDGE **CONDOMINIUMS**

ORDINANCE 2024-27

AN ORDINANCE OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOGANSPORT, INDIANA FIXING THE ANNUAL SALARIES OF ELECTED OFFICIALS OF THE CITY OF LOGANSPORT, INDIANA FOR THE PERIOD BEGINNING **JANUARY 1, 2025 AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2025**

ORDINANCE 2024-28

AN ORDINANCE OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOGANSPORT, INDIANA, FIXING SALARIES FOR APPOINTED OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF LOGANSPORT, INDIANA FOR THE YEAR 2025

PUBLIC COMMENTS: COUNCIL MEMBER COMMENTS:

MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS AND ANY MATTERS NOT ALREADY CONSIDERED INCLUDING ADA SECTION 504 COMPLIANCE OR CONCERNS